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 DE 
 ALAVA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AIRE LIBRE 
 
 
 
 
 

TEMPORADA 2.006/07 
 
 
 



 

SENIOR 
 
 
 
100 mts. 
 1  VI-473   IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA     ASS    11/07/2007 DONOSTIA    91·JV              12.34 +1,1  
 2  VI-0400  GERAXANE USSIA BERTOLAZA  BDZ    14/07/2007 BARAKALDO   86·PR              12.45 +0,6  
 3  VI-0417  AMAIA GABIÑA ARENAZA      ZAI    21/07/2007 GASTEIZ     88·JR              12.55   +2  
 4  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BAR    07/07/2007 BASAURI     91·JV              12.71 +1,2  
 5  VI-0464  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    23/06/2007 AVILES      90·JV              12.93 +0,9  
 6  VI-0411  ENARA VAL GOROSPE         BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     87·PR              12.93 +1,2  
 7  VI-0423  TANIA REGALADO MARTINEZ   ZAI    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              13.04 +1,2  
 8  VI-0418  MIREN DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     88·JR              13.12 +0,9  
 9  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    07/07/2007 BASAURI     92·C               13.31 +1,2  
10  VI-0237  BEATRIZ LAGARTOS CALVO    BDZ    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     79·S               13.44 +1,7  
11  VI-0049  ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     BDZ    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     74·S               13.55 +1,2  
12  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               13.66 +0,9  
13  VI-504   EIDER CUBILLO ALIJA       ZAI    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              13.99 +0,9  
14  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              14.12 +1,2  
15  EU-10103 SAMIRA REGALADO MARTINEZ  ZAI    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C               14.36 +1,7  
16  VI-483   MARIA SANCHEZ ALONSO      BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              14.40   +1  
 
200 mts. 
 1  VI-473   IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA     ASS    12/05/2007 OVIEDO      91·JV              25.35 +0,2  
 2  VI-0400  GERAXANE USSIA BERTOLAZA  BDZ    30/06/2007 CIUDAD REAL 86·PR              25.52 +0,8  
 3  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BAR    22/07/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              25.79 +0,6  
 4  VI-0417  AMAIA GABIÑA ARENAZA      ZAI    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     88·JR              27.07 -4,6  
 5  VI-0411  ENARA VAL GOROSPE         BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     87·PR              27.11 +0,7  
 6  VI-0418  MIREN DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     88·JR              27.60 -4,6  
 7  VI-0423  TANIA REGALADO MARTINEZ   ZAI    15/06/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              27.63 +1,2  
 8  VI-0237  BEATRIZ LAGARTOS CALVO    BDZ    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     79·S               27.66 +0,7  
 9  SS-10117 CHLOE REZOLA PARDO        ASS    30/05/2007 TOLOSA      90·JV              27.70 +1,7  
10  VI-0464  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    28/04/2007 ZARAGOZA    90·JV              27.74    0  
11  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              27.74 -4,6  
12  VI-504   EIDER CUBILLO ALIJA       ZAI    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              30.24 -4,6  
13  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              31.61 -4,6  
 
400 mts 
 1  VI-0400  GERAXANE USSIA BERTOLAZA  BDZ    16/06/2007 AVILES      86·PR              58.10  
 2  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BAR    23/06/2007 AVILES      91·JV              58.66  
 3  VI-473   IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA     ASS    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    91·JV            1.00.33  
 4  VI-0237  BEATRIZ LAGARTOS CALVO    BDZ    12/05/2007 OVIEDO      79·S             1.01.13  
 5  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            1.02.89  
 6  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            1.05.52  
 7  VI-482   BARBARA BRANDAO PUELLES   BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    90·JV            1.11.47  
 
800 mts 
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            2.25.27  
 2  VI-0400  GERAXANE USSIA BERTOLAZA  BDZ    27/05/2007 DURANGO     86·PR            2.36.79  
 3  VI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            2.42.68  
 4  VI-0434  EUKENE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    02/06/2007 DURANGO     88·JR            2.43.36  
 5  VI-0449  NAIARA GARCIA AZCONA      BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    89·JR            2.43.39  
 6  VI-472   ANE AMIROLA MARTINEZ      LAU    20/06/2007 BASAURI     91·JV            2.45.19  
 7  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            3.14.99  
 
1.500 mts 
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            5.04.70  
 2  VI-0379  ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN ASS    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     85·PR            5.10.48  
 3  VI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    90·JV            5.39.28  
 4  VI-0319  ZURIÑE GARAY OLALDE       BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     82·S             5.50.00  
 5  VI-0434  EUKENE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     88·JR            5.51.80  
 6  VI-472   ANE AMIROLA MARTINEZ      LAU    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            6.00.99  
 7  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            6.42.02  
 8  EU-10014 MARIA CEREZO DIAZ DE GUER BER    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            6.43.87  
 
3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-0379  ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN ASS    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    85·PR           10.47.25  
 2  VI-481   LEIRE GARCIA DE OLANO ROD BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    91·JV           15.07.25  
 
5.000 mts 
 1  VI-0422  BLANCA MARIN ANDUEZA      BLA    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     72·S            19.11.64  
 2  VI-0319  ZURIÑE GARAY OLALDE       BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     82·S            24.18.55  
 3  VI-0445  JUDIT OYON GUERRA         BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     85·PR           25.05.94  
 
100 m. vallas ( 0,84 ) 
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              15.75 +0,3  
 2  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    22/07/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              16.10 +0,9  
 3  VI-0049  ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     BDZ    28/04/2007 ZARAGOZA    74·S               17.02    0  
 
3.000 obst.(0,762 ) 
 1  VI-0379  ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN ASS    12/05/2007 OVIEDO      85·PR           11.28.65  
 2  VI-505   ITXASO HERNANDEZ LOPE     BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    78·S            15.00.41  
 



 
 
5 Km. marcha Pista 
 1  VI-0197  SONIA FERNANDEZ IÑIGUEZ D BAR    16/06/2007 AVILES      77·S            30.34.58  
 
400 m.vallas ( 0.762 ) 
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    23/06/2007 AVILES      90·JV            1.02.20  
 2  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    23/06/2007 AVILES      91·JV            1.05.78  
 3  VI-0418  MIREN DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    24/05/2007 MURCIA      88·JR            1.08.42  
 4  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    14/07/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            1.11.11  
 5  VI-0319  ZURIÑE GARAY OLALDE       BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    82·S             1.19.25  
 6  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            1.20.86  
 7  EU-10014 MARIA CEREZO DIAZ DE GUER BER    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            1.24.72  
 
ALTURA 
 1  VI-0454  NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARSEA 30/06/2007 DONOSTIA    90·JV               1,61  
 2  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               1,60  
 3  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    14/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                1,45  
 4  VI-488   LAIA VELILLA PANIEGO      IND    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                1,40  
 5  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                1,35  
 6  VI-509   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO        BAR    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C                1,25  
 
LONGITUD 
 1  VI-0411  ENARA VAL GOROSPE         BAR    27/06/2007 TOLOSA      87·PR               5,78 +1,9  
 2  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    21/07/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               5,56 +1,2  
 3  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    15/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                4,93 +0,4  
 4  VI-481   LEIRE GARCIA DE OLANO ROD BAR    15/06/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV               4,63 +1,2  
 5  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    03/02/2007 DONOSTIA    92·C                4,55    0  
 6  VI-483   MARIA SANCHEZ ALONSO      BAR    27/06/2007 TOLOSA      91·JV               4,52 +1,6  
 7  VI-0455  SARA LARRAURI MONTERROSO  BARSEA 21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    90·JV               4,22   +1  
 8  EU-10105 ALBA LOPEZ MARTINEZ DE LI ZAI    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C                4,03 +1,7  
 9  EU-10014 MARIA CEREZO DIAZ DE GUER BER    05/05/2007 VITORIA     90·JV               4,00 +0,2  
10  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV               3,94 -2,9  
11  VI-506   SCHEREZADE IBAÑEZ LOPEZ   BAR    27/06/2007 TOLOSA      91·JV               3,84 +0,7  
12  EU-10103 SAMIRA REGALADO MARTINEZ  ZAI    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C                3,76 +1,3  
13  VI-504   EIDER CUBILLO ALIJA       ZAI    05/05/2007 VITORIA     91·JV               2,66 +0,9  
 
PERTIGA 
 1  VI-0411  ENARA VAL GOROSPE         BAR    21/07/2007 GASTEIZ     87·PR               2,70  
 2  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV               2,20  
 3  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BAR    05/05/2007 VITORIA     91·JV               2,00  
 4  VI-0434  EUKENE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    05/05/2007 VITORIA     88·JR               2,00  
 5  VI-0454  NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARSEA 05/05/2007 VITORIA     90·JV               1,80  
 
TRIPLE 
 1  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              10,93 +0,7  
 2  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               10,76 +1,2  
 3  VI-0049  ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     BDZ    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     74·S               10,69 +0,6  
 4  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    14/07/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               10,32 -1,6  
 5  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                9,52 +1,9  
 6  EU-10105 ALBA LOPEZ MARTINEZ DE LI ZAI    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C                9,20 +0,6  
 
 
PESO ( 4 kgs ) 
 1  VI-0049  ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     BDZ    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     74·S                9,83  
 2  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               7,88  
 3  VI-507   GOIZANE CARREÑO MADINABEI ZAI    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               7,46  
 4  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               6,94  
 5  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               5,43  
 6  VI-480   NAHIA GARCIA DE LA FUENTE BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    89·JR               4,60  
 
DISCO ( 1 kg ) 
 1  VI-0049  ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     BDZ    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     74·S               25,64  
 2  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              23,97  
 3  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    02/06/2007 DURANGO     90·JV              21,94  
 4  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              21,18  
 5  VI-507   GOIZANE CARREÑO MADINABEI ZAI    02/06/2007 DURANGO     90·JV              21,06  
 6  VI-501   SANDRA BENITO CID         BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              17,71  
 
JABALINA ( 600 grs ) 
 1  VI-0049  ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     BDZ    20/06/2007 BASAURI     74·S               43,84  
 2  VI-0411  ENARA VAL GOROSPE         BAR    30/06/2007 CIUDAD REAL 87·PR              35,27  
 3  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              21,53  
 4  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              19,28  
 5  VI-0448  OLATZ MARTINEZ ALBAINA    BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              19,20  
 6  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              17,64  
 
MARTILLO ( 4 kgs.) 
 1  VI-456   ESKARNE LAIZOLA LOINAZ    OVA    09/06/2007 OVIEDO      76·S               44,20  
 2  VI-0352  AINHOA LIZARDUY DORRONSOR ASS    12/05/2007 OVIEDO      84·S               36,06  
 3  VI-0448  OLATZ MARTINEZ ALBAINA    BAR    12/05/2007 LOGROÑO     89·JR              34,38  
 4  VI-501   SANDRA BENITO CID         BAR    14/07/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              33,10  
 5  VI-480   NAHIA GARCIA DE LA FUENTE BAR    14/04/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              27,43  
 6  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              17,29  
 7  EU-10014 MARIA CEREZO DIAZ DE GUER BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              15,53  

 
 



 

JUNIOR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
100 mts. 
 1  VI-0417  AMAIA GABIÑA ARENAZA      ZAI    21/07/2007 GASTEIZ     88·JR              12.55   +2  
 2  VI-0423  TANIA REGALADO MARTINEZ   ZAI    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              13.04 +1,2  
 3  VI-0418  MIREN DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     88·JR              13.12 +0,9  
 
200 mts. 
 1  SS-11030 ALAZNE RUIZ DE ESCUDERO Z BDZ    28/04/2007 ZARAGOZA    88·JR              27.03    0  
 2  VI-0417  AMAIA GABIÑA ARENAZA      ZAI    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     88·JR              27.07 -4,6  
 3  VI-0418  MIREN DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     88·JR              27.60 -4,6  
 4  VI-0423  TANIA REGALADO MARTINEZ   ZAI    15/06/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              27.63 +1,2  
 
800 mts 
 1  VI-0434  EUKENE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    02/06/2007 DURANGO     88·JR            2.43.36  
 2  VI-0449  NAIARA GARCIA AZCONA      BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    89·JR            2.43.39  
 
1.500 mts 
 1  VI-0434  EUKENE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     88·JR            5.51.80  
 
400 m.vallas ( 0.762 ) 
 1  VI-0418  MIREN DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    24/05/2007 MURCIA      88·JR            1.08.42  
 
PERTIGA 
 1  VI-0434  EUKENE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    05/05/2007 VITORIA     88·JR               2,00  
 
 
PESO ( 4 kgs ) 
 1  VI-480   NAHIA GARCIA DE LA FUENTE BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    89·JR               4,60  
 
DISCO ( 1 kg ) 
 1  VI-501   SANDRA BENITO CID         BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              17,71  
 
JABALINA ( 600 grs ) 
 1  VI-0448  OLATZ MARTINEZ ALBAINA    BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              19,20  
 
MARTILLO ( 4 kgs.) 
 1  VI-0448  OLATZ MARTINEZ ALBAINA    BAR    12/05/2007 LOGROÑO     89·JR              34,38  
 2  VI-501   SANDRA BENITO CID         BAR    14/07/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              33,10  
 3  VI-480   NAHIA GARCIA DE LA FUENTE BAR    14/04/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              27,43  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

JUVENIL 
 
 
 
 
 
100 mts. 
 1  VI-473   IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA     ASS    11/07/2007 DONOSTIA    91·JV              12.34 +1,1  
 2  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BAR    07/07/2007 BASAURI     91·JV              12.71 +1,2  
 3  VI-0464  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    23/06/2007 AVILES      90·JV              12.93 +0,9  
 4  VI-504   EIDER CUBILLO ALIJA       ZAI    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              13.99 +0,9  
 5  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              14.12 +1,2  
 6  VI-483   MARIA SANCHEZ ALONSO      BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              14.40   +1  
 
200 mts. 
 1  VI-473   IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA     ASS    12/05/2007 OVIEDO      91·JV              25.35 +0,2  
 2  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BAR    22/07/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              25.79 +0,6  
 3  VI-0464  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    28/04/2007 ZARAGOZA    90·JV              27.74    0  
 4  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              27.74 -4,6  
 5  VI-504   EIDER CUBILLO ALIJA       ZAI    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              30.24 -4,6  
 6  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              31.61 -4,6  
 
 
400 mts 
 1  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BAR    23/06/2007 AVILES      91·JV              58.66  
 2  VI-473   IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA     ASS    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    91·JV            1.00.33  
 3  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            1.02.89  
 4  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            1.05.52  
 5  VI-482   BARBARA BRANDAO PUELLES   BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    90·JV            1.11.47  
 
800 mts 
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            2.25.27  
 2  VI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            2.42.68  
 3  VI-472   ANE AMIROLA MARTINEZ      LAU    20/06/2007 BASAURI     91·JV            2.45.19  
 4  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            3.14.99  
 
1.500 mts 
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            5.04.70  
 2  VI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    90·JV            5.39.28  
 3  VI-472   ANE AMIROLA MARTINEZ      LAU    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            6.00.99  
 4  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            6.42.02  
 5  EU-10014 MARIA CEREZO DIAZ DE GUER BER    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            6.43.87  
 
3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-481   LEIRE GARCIA DE OLANO ROD BAR    21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    91·JV           15.07.25  
 
100 m. vallas ( 0,84 ) 
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              15.75 +0,3  
 2  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    22/07/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              16.10 +0,9  
 
400 m.vallas ( 0.762 ) 
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    23/06/2007 AVILES      90·JV            1.02.20  
 2  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    23/06/2007 AVILES      91·JV            1.05.78  
 3  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    14/07/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            1.11.11  
 4  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            1.20.86  
 5  EU-10014 MARIA CEREZO DIAZ DE GUER BER    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            1.24.72  
 
ALTURA 
 1  VI-0454  NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARSEA 30/06/2007 DONOSTIA    90·JV               1,61  
 2  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               1,60  
 
LONGITUD 
 1  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    21/07/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               5,56 +1,2  
 2  VI-481   LEIRE GARCIA DE OLANO ROD BAR    15/06/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV               4,63 +1,2  
 3  VI-483   MARIA SANCHEZ ALONSO      BAR    27/06/2007 TOLOSA      91·JV               4,52 +1,6  
 4  VI-0455  SARA LARRAURI MONTERROSO  BARSEA 21/04/2007 DONOSTIA    90·JV               4,22   +1  
 5  EU-10014 MARIA CEREZO DIAZ DE GUER BER    05/05/2007 VITORIA     90·JV               4,00 +0,2  
 6  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV               3,94 -2,9  
 7  VI-506   SCHEREZADE IBAÑEZ LOPEZ   BAR    27/06/2007 TOLOSA      91·JV               3,84 +0,7  
 8  VI-504   EIDER CUBILLO ALIJA       ZAI    05/05/2007 VITORIA     91·JV               2,66 +0,9  
 
PERTIGA 
 1  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV               2,20  
 2  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ BAR    05/05/2007 VITORIA     91·JV               2,00  
 3  VI-0454  NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARSEA 05/05/2007 VITORIA     90·JV               1,80  
 
TRIPLE 
 1  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              10,93 +0,7  
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PESO ( 4 kgs ) 
 1  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               7,88  
 2  VI-507   GOIZANE CARREÑO MADINABEI ZAI    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               7,46  
 3  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               6,94  
 4  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               5,43  
 
 
DISCO ( 1 kg ) 
 1  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              23,97  
 2  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    02/06/2007 DURANGO     90·JV              21,94  
 3  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              21,18  
 4  VI-507   GOIZANE CARREÑO MADINABEI ZAI    02/06/2007 DURANGO     90·JV              21,06  
 
JABALINA ( 600 grs ) 
 1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              21,53  
 2  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTIN BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              19,28  
 3  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              17,64  
 
 
MARTILLO ( 4 kgs.) 
 1  VI-459   SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ       BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              17,29  
 2  EU-10014 MARIA CEREZO DIAZ DE GUER BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              15,53  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

CADETE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
100 mts. 
 1  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    07/07/2007 BASAURI     92·C               13.31 +1,2  
 2  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               13.66 +0,9  
 3  EU-10103 SAMIRA REGALADO MARTINEZ  ZAI    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C               14.36 +1,7  
 
300 mts. 
 1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C               41.50  
 2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    17/03/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               45.29  
 
600 mts. 
 1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C             1.37.24  
 
 
1.000 mts. 
 1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C             3.51.84  
 2  VI-490   AGURTZANE ERDOZIA PEREZ D BAR    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C             4.05.15  
 
100 m. vallas (0,762) 
 1  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    20/10/2007 LORCA       92·C               15.34 +1,6  
 2  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BAR    16/06/2007 DURANGO     93·C               17.60 +1,2  
 
1.500 m. obst. (0,762 ) 
 1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C             5.56.66  
 
300 m. vallas ( 0,762) 
 1  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               50.66  
 2  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BAR    27/06/2007 TOLOSA      93·C               50.79  
 
ALTURA 
 1  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    14/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                1,45  
 2  VI-488   LAIA VELILLA PANIEGO      IND    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                1,40  
 3  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                1,35  
 4  VI-509   MARIA OLALDE RUBIO        BAR    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C                1,25  
 
LONGITUD 
 1  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    15/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                4,93 +0,4  
 2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    03/02/2007 DONOSTIA    92·C                4,55    0  
 3  EU-10105 ALBA LOPEZ MARTINEZ DE LI ZAI    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C                4,03 +1,7  
 4  EU-30500 YAIZA HERNANDEZ ESPI      EZK    17/03/2007             92·C                3,90 -0,8  
 5  EU-10103 SAMIRA REGALADO MARTINEZ  ZAI    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C                3,76 +1,3  
 
TRIPLE 
 1  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               10,76 +1,2  
 2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    14/07/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               10,32 -1,6  
 3  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                9,52 +1,9  
 4  EU-10105 ALBA LOPEZ MARTINEZ DE LI ZAI    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C                9,20 +0,6  
 
PESO ( 3 kgs.) 
 1  VI-487   ANDERE HIDALGO AYESTA     IND    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                8,66  
 2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    03/02/2007 DONOSTIA    92·C                7,37  
 3  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C                6,41  
 
DISCO ( 800 grs.) 
 1  VI-487   ANDERE HIDALGO AYESTA     IND    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               32,31  
 2  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               24,13  
 3  VI-488   LAIA VELILLA PANIEGO      IND    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               20,22  
 4  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               17,33  
 
JABALINA ( 500 grs.) 
 1  VI-498   EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BER    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               26,19  
 2  VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               18,95  
 3  EU-10105 ALBA LOPEZ MARTINEZ DE LI ZAI    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     93·C               15,35  
 
MARTILLO ( 3 kgs.) 
3   VI-492   ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAH BER    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               16,31  
 
 
 
 
 



 

SENIOR 
 
 
100 mts. 
 1  VI-3199  VLADIMIR ZAPE MENDOZA     UPV    06/06/2007 GUADALAJARA 76·S               10.95    0  
 2  VI-2928  EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRANC BAR    21/07/2007 GASTEIZ     80·S               11.34   +1  
 3  VI-3272  ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE LAU    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              11.48 +1,2  
 4  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO CARRASCO F BAR    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              11.83 +1,4  
 5  VI-3188  ALBERTO MINGUEZ ARMAS     BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     85·PR              11.88 +1,4  
 6  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    29/07/2007 GASTEIZ     69·S               11.91   +2  
 7  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              12.06 +1,2  
 8  VI-3245  JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ  BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     85·PR              12.17 +1,4  
 9  VI-3270  BEÑAT DE MENDIZABAL MARTI LAU    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              12.28 +1,2  
10  VI-3030  JOSE MARIA MORENO RODRIGU BLA    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     58·S               12.42 +1,7  
11  VI-3324  JONATHAN GARCIA FERNANDEZ BAR    14/04/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               12.49 +1,3  
12  VI-3026  JOSE MANUEL RAMOS FERNAND BLA    29/07/2007 GASTEIZ     59·S               12.57 -0,1  
 
200 mts. 
 1  VI-3199  VLADIMIR ZAPE MENDOZA     UPV    09/06/2007 VIGO        76·S               22.04 +0,4  
 2  VI-2928  EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRANC BAR    20/06/2007 BASAURI     80·S               23.26 +1,1  
 3  VI-3272  ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE LAU    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              23.36 -0,9  
 4  VI-3188  ALBERTO MINGUEZ ARMAS     BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     85·PR              24.17 +1,6  
 5  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    29/07/2007 GASTEIZ     69·S               24.18 -0,2  
 6  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO CARRASCO F BAR    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              24.47 +0,9  
 7  VI-3270  BEÑAT DE MENDIZABAL MARTI LAU    07/07/2007 BASAURI     90·JV              24.68 +1,5  
 8  VI-3245  JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ  BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     85·PR              24.74 +1,6  
 9  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              25.35 -0,9  
10  VI-3026  JOSE MANUEL RAMOS FERNAND BLA    29/07/2007 GASTEIZ     59·S               25.58 -0,2  
11  VI-3030  JOSE MARIA MORENO RODRIGU BLA    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     58·S               26.11 +1,6  
12  VI-3240  MIKEL AMIROLA MARTINEZ    LAU    20/06/2007 BASAURI     89·JR              27.00 -0,2  
13  VI-3299  JON ANDER ROLDAN VELASCO  LAU    20/06/2007 BASAURI     91·JV              27.78 -0,2  
14  VI-3339  JOSU DIAZ DE OTAZU BIKAND BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              28.29 -3,6  
 
400 mts 
 1  VI-3272  ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE LAU    10/06/2007 ZARAGOZA    90·JV              50.25  
 2  VI-3316  AITOR AMILIBIA VILLAFAÑA  BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     74·S               51.79  
 3  VI-3245  JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ  BAR    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     85·PR              52.21  
 4  VI-3227  IVAN ASIN CRUZ            UPV    01/07/2007 PAMPLONA    87·PR              53.63  
 5  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     69·S               54.90  
 6  VI-2811  PATXI HERNANDEZ LOPEZ     BLA    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     61·S               55.13  
 7  VI-3258  ARDESHIR FEYZ MIR         BARSEA 26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              55.66  
 8  VI-3266  AITOR ARRANZ ELGUEA       BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     81·S               55.75  
 9  VI-3026  JOSE MANUEL RAMOS FERNAND BLA    07/07/2007 GASTEIZ     59·S               56.68  
10  VI-3296  MIKEL BETES ARAUZO        LAU    07/07/2007 BASAURI     91·JV              56.75  
11  VI-3240  MIKEL AMIROLA MARTINEZ    LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR            1.01.56  
 
800 mts 
 1  VI-3178  JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO   RSO    27/07/2007 DONOSTIA    85·PR            1.51.49  
 2  VI-3316  AITOR AMILIBIA VILLAFAÑA  BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     74·S             1.59.93  
 3  VI-3266  AITOR ARRANZ ELGUEA       BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     81·S             2.00.69  
 4  VI-2811  PATXI HERNANDEZ LOPEZ     BLA    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     61·S             2.07.01  
 5  VI-3267  JORGE ASIN CRUZ           LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            2.09.76  
 6  VI-3245  JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ  BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     85·PR            2.10.49  
 7  VI-3252  ERIK ALONSO ESTALAYO      BARSEA 19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            2.14.69  
 8  VI-3231  FERNANDO MUÑOZ NAVARRO    BLA    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     59·S             2.16.91  
 
1.500 mts 
 1  VI-3178  JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO   RSO    23/06/2007 VILLA BILBA 85·PR            3.43.46  
 2  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      FCB    14/07/2007 BARAKALDO   88·JR            3.56.90  
 3  VI-3266  AITOR ARRANZ ELGUEA       BAR    13/06/2007 TOLOSA      81·S             4.03.52  
 4  VI-3041  CARLOS CARRASCAL MARTIN   LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     81·S             4.12.31  
 5  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RUIZ DE AR BLA    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     70·S             4.19.36  
 6  EU-10030 IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            4.20.52  
 7  VI-3297  DAVID DEL RIO CARRERO     LAU    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            4.20.81  
 8  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    20/06/2007 BASAURI     90·JV            4.23.84  
 9  VI-3252  ERIK ALONSO ESTALAYO      BARSEA 19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            4.28.99  
10  VI-3263  HANDY EL GADI             LAU    29/04/2007             90·JV            4.34.54  
 
3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3234  ENRIQUE SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ FEC    02/06/2007 DURANGO     75·S             8.44.91  
 2  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    15/04/2007             74·S             9.07.78  
 3  EU-10030 IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            9.24.59  
 4  VI-3206  ROBERTO PELAEZ FERNANDEZ  BAR    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     76·S             9.27.67  
 5  VI-3319  ALEJANDRO FIZ CHURRUCA    BAR    03/03/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C            10.03.70  
 6  VI-3252  ERIK ALONSO ESTALAYO      BARSEA 02/06/2007 DURANGO     90·JV           10.09.96  
 7  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BAR    03/03/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C            10.35.80  
 8  EU-10072 IMANOL URRUTIA LARRIETA   AMU    17/03/2007 BARAKALDO   92·C            11.01.80  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
5.000 mts 
 1  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      FCB    25/07/2007 SANTANDER   88·JR           14.30.23  
 2  VI-3195  GONTZAL SANZ URIBE-ETXEBA BLA    16/06/2007 CORDOBA     73·S            14.50.90  
 3  EU-10030 IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    26/05/2007 DURANGO     91·JV           16.19.67  
 4  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    17/03/2007 BARAKALDO   90·JV           16.22.10  
 5  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RUIZ DE AR BLA    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     70·S            16.47.00  
 6  VI-3263  HANDY EL GADI             LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV           17.49.50  
 7  VI-3293  ANDER DE LA TORRE AROSTEG BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV           18.58.90  
 8  VI-3241  AITOR  PARDO SEOANE       LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR           21.00.00  
 
10.000 mts 
 1  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    17/03/2007 BARAKALDO   73·S            38.00.60  
 
110 m. vallas ( 1,067 ) 
 1  VI-3099  IGOR RODRIGUEZ BLANCO     LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     82·S               15.41 +1,7  
 2  VI-3346  SERGIO CORRAL TOME        BAR    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     80·S               17.43 +1,7  
 
400 m. vallas (0,914 ) 
 1  VI-3227  IVAN ASIN CRUZ            UPV    25/07/2007 SANTANDER   87·PR              58.74  
 2  VI-3188  ALBERTO MINGUEZ ARMAS     BAR    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     85·PR              59.99  
 3  VI-3237  IÑIGO RUIZ DE ARBULO BART LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR            1.04.31  
 4  VI-3230  PEDRO IBARROLA SOLAUN     URD    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     73·S             1.05.12  
 5  VI-3309  JON NUñEZ IRCIO           BAR    02/06/2007 DURANGO     83·S             1.06.15  
 
3.000 m. obst. 
 1  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      FCB    23/06/2007 VILLA BILBA 88·JR            9.17.03  
 2  VI-3234  ENRIQUE SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ FEC    23/06/2007 VILLA BILBA 75·S             9.18.35  
 3  VI-3329  ANTONIO PEULA MORENO      BLA    21/07/2007 GASTEIZ     66·S             9.52.47  
 4  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    28/04/2007 BASAURI     74·S             9.54.21  
 5  VI-3338  DAVID ARRANZ ELGUEA       URD    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     83·S            10.49.78  
 6  EU-10101 VALERIANO ARGULO BECERRA  LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     60·S            11.40.93  
 
ALTURA 
 1  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO RSO    12/05/2007 DONOSTIA    79·S                2,04  
 2  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARCOR 21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               1,93  
 3  VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      91·JV               1,85  
 4  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               1,65  
 5  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                1,50  
 6  VI-3321  AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIE BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                1,40  
 7  VI-3299  JON ANDER ROLDAN VELASCO  LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV               1,40  
 8  VI-3339  JOSU DIAZ DE OTAZU BIKAND BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      91·JV               1,40  
 9  VI-3325  XABIER DIAZ MORENO        IND    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                1,35  
 
LONGITUD 
 1  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO RSO    21/07/2007 GASTEIZ     79·S                7,22 +1,8  
 2  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 15/06/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               6,49 +0,8  
 3  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARCOR 05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               5,97 +1,5  
 4  VI-3239  TXOMIN MENDEZ ABAL        LAU    19/05/2007 0           89·JR               5,84    0  
 5  VI-3026  JOSE MANUEL RAMOS FERNAND BLA    15/06/2007 GASTEIZ     59·S                5,33   +2  
 6  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C                5,22 +1,2  
 7  VI-3321  AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIE BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                4,76 +1,8  
 8  VI-3258  ARDESHIR FEYZ MIR         BARSEA 05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               4,66 +0,7  
 9  VI-3339  JOSU DIAZ DE OTAZU BIKAND BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      91·JV               4,47 +1,6  
 
PERTIGA 
 1  VI-2877  JAVIER BARBERO EJIDO      BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     79·S                2,90  
 2  VI-3308  JAVIER GARCIA CUESTA      LAU    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR               2,60  
 3  VI-3321  AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIE BAR    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C                2,60  
 4  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               2,40  
 5  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                2,20  
 6  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                2,00  
 
TRIPLE 
 1  VI-3254  JAVIER DE LAS HERAS FERNA BARCOR 21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              12,92 -0,2  
 2  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               12,15 +0,7  
 3  VI-3296  MIKEL BETES ARAUZO        LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              12,03 +1,8  
 4  VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              11,92 -0,8  
 5  VI-3026  JOSE MANUEL RAMOS FERNAND BLA    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     59·S               11,26 +1,1  
 6  VI-3321  AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIE BAR    10/02/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               10,38    0  
 7  VI-3339  JOSU DIAZ DE OTAZU BIKAND BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      91·JV              10,10   +1  
 8  VI-3297  DAVID DEL RIO CARRERO     LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV               9,64   +1  
 
PESO ( 7,260 ) 
 1  VI-3044  IÑIGO GARCIA RUIZ         LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     74·S               13,22  
 2  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     59·S               11,26  
 3  VI-3132  ASIER FERNANDEZ DE ARROIA BLA    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     65·S               10,93  
 4  VI-2917  OSCAR IBAÑEZ TEJEDOR      BAR    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     76·S                9,08  
 5  VI-2553  EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO   LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     66·S                6,98  
 
DISCO ( 2 kgs.) 
 1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     59·S               33,63  
 2  VI-3132  ASIER FERNANDEZ DE ARROIA BLA    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     65·S               33,61  
 3  VI-3284  MARIANO GARCIA MORENO     LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     64·S               29,14  
 4  VI-3306  JOSE LUIS CORCUERA GARCIA BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     83·S               24,60  
 5  VI-3240  MIKEL AMIROLA MARTINEZ    LAU    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              14,52  
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
JABALINA ( 800 grs ) 
 1  VI-3212  JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ ROBLE BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     86·PR              45,33  
 2  VI-3306  JOSE LUIS CORCUERA GARCIA BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     83·S               41,26  
 3  VI-3226  PABLO HERNANDEZ MARTIN    LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     82·S               41,00  
 4  VI-3132  ASIER FERNANDEZ DE ARROIA BLA    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     65·S               40,63  
 5  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 30/06/2007 DONOSTIA    90·JV              39,30  
 
MARTILLO ( 7,260 ) 
 1  VI-3204  AITOR PEREZ CASTELLANOS   LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     76·S               38,33  
 2  VI-3304  PEDRO MARIA RAMIREZ BUENV BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     71·S               21,38  
 3  VI-3305  ADOLFO MINGUEZ ARMAS      BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     68·S               18,95  
 
BARRA VASCA 
 1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    01/05/2007 DURANGO     59·S               25,71  
 
5 Km. marcha Pista 
 1  VI-3073  ALBERTO VILLACORTA NUÑEZ  LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     82·S            26.04.49  
 2  VI-2851  ANTONIO PORCEL ARANA      BLA    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     71·S            27.26.00  
 3  VI-3283  JORGE MARTINEZ MARTINEZ   BAR    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     83·S            27.57.35  
 4  VI-3241  AITOR  PARDO SEOANE       LAU    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR           34.45.80  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JUNIOR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
200 mts. 
 1  VI-3240  MIKEL AMIROLA MARTINEZ    LAU    20/06/2007 BASAURI     89·JR              27.00 -0,2  
 
400 mts 
 1  VI-3240  MIKEL AMIROLA MARTINEZ    LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR            1.01.56  
 
3.000 m. obst. 
 1  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      FCB    23/06/2007 VILLA BILBA 88·JR            9.17.03  
 
5.000 mts 
 1  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      FCB    25/07/2007 SANTANDER   88·JR           14.30.23  
 2  VI-3241  AITOR  PARDO SEOANE       LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR           21.00.00  
 
400 m. vallas (0,914 ) 
 1  VI-3237  IÑIGO RUIZ DE ARBULO BART LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR            1.04.31  
 
LONGITUD 
 1  VI-3239  TXOMIN MENDEZ ABAL        LAU    19/05/2007 0           89·JR               5,84    0  
 
PERTIGA 
 1  VI-3308  JAVIER GARCIA CUESTA      LAU    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR               2,60  
 
DISCO ( 2 kgs.) 
 1  VI-3240  MIKEL AMIROLA MARTINEZ    LAU    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     89·JR              14,52  
 
5 Km. marcha Pista 
 1  VI-3241  AITOR  PARDO SEOANE       LAU    05/05/2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

JUVENIL 
 
 
100 mts. 
 1  VI-3272  ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE LAU    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              11.48 +1,2  
 2  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO CARRASCO F BAR    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              11.83 +1,4  
 3  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              12.06 +1,2  
 4  VI-3270  BEÑAT DE MENDIZABAL MARTI LAU    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              12.28 +1,2  
 
200 mts. 
 1  VI-3272  ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE LAU    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              23.36 -0,9  
 2  VI-3343  MATIAS IGNACIO CARRASCO F BAR    23/06/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              24.47 +0,9  
 3  VI-3270  BEÑAT DE MENDIZABAL MARTI LAU    07/07/2007 BASAURI     90·JV              24.68 +1,5  
 4  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              25.35 -0,9  
 5  VI-3299  JON ANDER ROLDAN VELASCO  LAU    20/06/2007 BASAURI     91·JV              27.78 -0,2  
 6  VI-3339  JOSU DIAZ DE OTAZU BIKAND BAR    27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              28.29 -3,6  
 
400 mts 
 1  VI-3272  ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE LAU    10/06/2007 ZARAGOZA    90·JV              50.25  
 2  VI-3258  ARDESHIR FEYZ MIR         BARSEA 26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              55.66  
 3  VI-3296  MIKEL BETES ARAUZO        LAU    07/07/2007 BASAURI     91·JV              56.75  
 
800 mts 
 1  VI-3267  JORGE ASIN CRUZ           LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            2.09.76  
 2  VI-3252  ERIK ALONSO ESTALAYO      BARSEA 19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            2.14.69  
 
1.500 mts 
 1  EU-10030 IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            4.20.52  
 2  VI-3297  DAVID DEL RIO CARRERO     LAU    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            4.20.81  
 3  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    20/06/2007 BASAURI     90·JV            4.23.84  
 4  VI-3252  ERIK ALONSO ESTALAYO      BARSEA 19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV            4.28.99  
 5  VI-3263  HANDY EL GADI             LAU    29/04/2007             90·JV            4.34.54  
 
3.000 mts. 
 1  EU-10030 IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV            9.24.59  
 2  VI-3252  ERIK ALONSO ESTALAYO      BARSEA 02/06/2007 DURANGO     90·JV           10.09.96  
 
5.000 mts 
 1  EU-10030 IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L POR    26/05/2007 DURANGO     91·JV           16.19.67  
 2  VI-3262  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA       LAU    17/03/2007 BARAKALDO   90·JV           16.22.10  
 3  VI-3263  HANDY EL GADI             LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV           17.49.50  
 4  VI-3293  ANDER DE LA TORRE AROSTEG BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV           18.58.90  
 
ALTURA 
 1  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARCOR 21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               1,93  
 2  VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      91·JV               1,85  
 3  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               1,65  
 4  VI-3299  JON ANDER ROLDAN VELASCO  LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV               1,40  
 5  VI-3339  JOSU DIAZ DE OTAZU BIKAND BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      91·JV               1,40  
 
LONGITUD 
 1  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 15/06/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               6,49 +0,8  
 2  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARCOR 05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               5,97 +1,5  
 3  VI-3258  ARDESHIR FEYZ MIR         BARSEA 05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               4,66 +0,7  
 4  VI-3339  JOSU DIAZ DE OTAZU BIKAND BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      91·JV               4,47 +1,6  
 
PERTIGA 
 1  VI-3255  DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA      BARCOR 27/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV               2,40  
 
TRIPLE 
 1  VI-3254  JAVIER DE LAS HERAS FERNA BARCOR 21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              12,92 -0,2  
 2  VI-3296  MIKEL BETES ARAUZO        LAU    21/04/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              12,03 +1,8  
 3  VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BAR    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              11,92 -0,8  
 4  VI-3339  JOSU DIAZ DE OTAZU BIKAND BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      91·JV              10,10   +1  
 5  VI-3297  DAVID DEL RIO CARRERO     LAU    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV               9,64   +1  
 
PESO ( 5 kgs.) 
 1  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 27/06/2007 TOLOSA      90·JV               9,89  
 
DISCO (1,5 kgs.) 
 1  EU-10080 IñIGO LAZARO LOPEZ        LAU    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              23,03  
 2  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              22,36  
 3  VI-3339  JOSU DIAZ DE OTAZU BIKAND BAR    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              22,05  
 4  EU-10094 ARITZ CUBILLO ALIJA       LAU    05/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              14,07  
 
JABALINA ( 700 grs.) 
 1  VI-3251  JULIO SANCHEZ ROBLES      BARSEA 19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     90·JV              42,92  
 2  EU-10080 IñIGO LAZARO LOPEZ        LAU    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              38,32  
 3  VI-3339  JOSU DIAZ DE OTAZU BIKAND BAR    19/05/2007 GASTEIZ     91·JV              32,89  

 
 



 
 
 
 
 

CADETE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
100 mts. 
 1  VI-3324  JONATHAN GARCIA FERNANDEZ BAR    14/04/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               12.49 +1,3  
 
300 mts. 
 1  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    23/06/2007 SANTANDER   92·C               40.00  
 2  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BAR    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               45.95  
 
600 mts. 
 1  EU-10093 GUILLERMO SANTAMARIA RIVA LAU    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C             1.32.51  
 
1.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BAR    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C             2.58.22  
 2  EU-10072 IMANOL URRUTIA LARRIETA   AMU    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C             3.03.72  
 3  EU-10081 DIEGO VILLAHIZAN BARGIELA LAU    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C             3.05.75  
 4  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    17/03/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C             3.16.22  
 
3.000 mts. 
 1  VI-3319  ALEJANDRO FIZ CHURRUCA    BAR    03/03/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C            10.03.70  
 2  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BAR    03/03/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C            10.35.80  
 3  EU-10072 IMANOL URRUTIA LARRIETA   AMU    17/03/2007 BARAKALDO   92·C            11.01.80  
 
300 m.vallas ( 0,84 ) 
 1  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C               44.29  
 
ALTURA 
 1  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                1,50  
 2  VI-3321  AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIE BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                1,40  
 3  VI-3325  XABIER DIAZ MORENO        IND    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                1,35  
 
LONGITUD 
 1  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C                5,22 +1,2  
 2  VI-3321  AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIE BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                4,76 +1,8  
 
PERTIGA 
 1  VI-3321  AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIE BAR    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C                2,60  
 2  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                2,20  
 3  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C                2,00  
 
TRIPLE 
 1  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    26/05/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               12,15 +0,7  
 2  VI-3321  AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIE BAR    10/02/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               10,38    0  
 
DISCO ( 1 kg ) 
 1  VI-3325  XABIER DIAZ MORENO        IND    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C               35,15  
 2  VI-3321  AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIE BAR    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               24,24  
 3  EU-10071 XABIER PEREZ ROIS         AMU    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C               22,99  
 4  VI-3320  DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNA BAR    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               20,14  
 
JABALINA ( 600 grs ) 
 1  VI-3323  IAN MIGUEL RABAZ LAFUENTE BAR    14/04/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               32,09  
 2  VI-3321  AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIE BAR    19/05/2007 BILBAO      92·C               28,99  
 3  EU-10071 XABIER PEREZ ROIS         AMU    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C               27,60  
 
MARTILLO ( 4 kgs.) 
 1  VI-3323  IAN MIGUEL RABAZ LAFUENTE BAR    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C               22,11  
 
1.500 m. obst. (0,762 ) 
 1  VI-3319  ALEJANDRO FIZ CHURRUCA    BAR    02/06/2007 GASTEIZ     92·C             4.55.35  
 2  EU-10072 IMANOL URRUTIA LARRIETA   AMU    16/06/2007 DURANGO     92·C             5.22.85  
 


